
Department of English, Comparative Literature, and Linguistics

Fall 2021 Full‐Time Faculty Office Hours

Dept Course# Section# Sched# Days Time Location General Information

CPLT  315 01 15956 M 4:00:00 PM GH335 Marlin Blaine Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  453 01 16993 W 4:00:00 PM GH339 Office: GH-444 MWTH 2:30PM - 3:30PM

ENGL 500 01 17212 TH 4:00:00 PM H511 Office Phone: 657-278-2624

Email: mblaine@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

CPLT  380 01 20460 MW 2:30:00 PM EC034 Maria L. Bo Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  307 01 16592 MW 1:00:00 PM GH304 Office: GH-434 W (in-person)  10:00AM - 12:00PM

ENGL  380 01 22381 MW 2:30:00 PM EC034 Office Phone: 657-278-7038 TH (virtual)  2:00PM - 4:00PM

Email: lmbo@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  200 01 16630 TTH 2:30:00 PM H511 Cornel Bonca Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  222 01 17201 TTH 1:00:00 PM LH404 Office: GH-443 TR 9:30AM - 10:30AM

ENGL  462 01 16641 TTH 11:30:00 AM H511 Office Phone: 657-278-2451

Email: cbonca@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL 301 68 22694 MW 8:30:00 AM LH303 Leslie Bruce Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  363 01 17841 MW 10:00:00 AM H526 Office: GH-435 M 11:30AM - 12:30PM

Office Phone: 657-278-3155 W 7:20AM - 8:20AM

Email: lbruce@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

CPLT  355T 01 20757 MW 10:00:00 AM H511 Lana Dalley Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  200 02 20463 MW 8:30:00 AM LH404 Office: GH-426 M 2:30PM - 4:00PM

ENGL  355T 01 20464 MW 10:00:00 AM H511 Office Phone: 657-278-2452 T 11:00AM - 12:30PM

ENGL  458 01 17047 MW 1:00:00 PM H511 Email: ldalley@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  212 01 17789 TTH 2:30:00 PM LH318 Erin Hollis Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  466 01 17370 TTH 10:00:00 AM MOD101 Office: GH-404 TR 1:00PM - 2:00PM

ENGL  525T 01 17285 W 4:00:00 PM GH250 Office Phone: 657-278-3641 W 2:50PM - 3:50PM

Email: ehollis@fullerton.edu .

and by appointment

ENGL  301 14 20304 TTH 10:00:00 AM GH208 Susan Jacobsen Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  341 01 16812 TTH 8:30:00 AM GH335 Office: GH-430 TR 8:00AM - 8:30AM and

ENGL  341 02 17207 TTH 1:00:00 PM H322 Office Phone: 657-278-3441 11:15AM - 12:45PM

Email: sjacobsen@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

CPLT  324 01 16798 TTH 10:00:00 AM MH682 David Kelman Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  375 01 20481 TTH 1:00:00 PM MH468 Office: GH-438 T 2:30PM - 3:30PM

ENGL  525T 02 17422 T 4:00:00 PM H124 Office Phone: 657-278-3315 TH 2:30PM - 4:30PM

Email: dkelman@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

Stephen Mexal Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL 221 1 17202 MW 8:30AM GH339 Office: GH-323B/432 MW 10:00AM - 11:15AM

Office Phone: 657-278-3163

Email: smexal@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

LING  406 01 16130 T 4:00:00 PM WEB‐OF‐SYN Franz Mueller Office Hours, Fall 2021

LING  412 01 16904 W 4:00:00 PM WEB‐OF‐SYN Office: GH-421 MTW (virtual)  3:00PM - 4:00PM

LING  508 01 16133 M 4:00:00 PM WEB‐OF‐SYN Office Phone: 714-856-1674

Email: fmueller@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  307 02 17865 TTH 2:30:00 PM MH552 Brian Norton Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  455 01 16629 T 4:00:00 PM GH339 Office: GH-437 W (virtual)  1:00PM - 4:00PM

Office Phone: 657-278-3460

Email: bnorton@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  300 04 20520 TTH 1:00:00 PM LH318 Edward Piñuelas Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  307 03 20483 TTH 10:00:00 AM MH552 Office: GH-428 W 10:00AM - 1:00PM

ENGL  494 01 17284 TTH 11:30:00 AM GH208 Office Phone: 657-278-4342

Email: epiñuelas@fullerton.edu

Fridays by appointment 
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ENGL  105 01 17368 MW 1:00:00 PM GH335 Irena Praitis Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  467 01 20486 MW 11:30:00 AM MH238 Office: GH-442 MW 10:00AM - 11:00AM

ENGL  494 02 20484 MW 8:30:00 AM MH406 Office Phone: 657-278-2453 TH 2:00PM - 3:00PM

Email: ipraitis@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

CPLT  345T 01 17048 MW 11:30:00 AM H511 Chris Ruiz-Velasco Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  300 02 17198 MW 8:30:00 AM GH335 Office: GH-406 MW (in-person)  10:00AM - 11:00AM

ENGL  345T 01 17046 MW 11:30:00 AM H511 Office Phone: 657-278-3446 M (virtual)  1:00PM - 2:00PM

ENGL  525T 03 20519 M 4:00:00 PM H124 Email: cruizvelasco@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  373 01 20487 TTH 11:30:00 AM GH335 David Sandner Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  457 01 17424 TTH 8:30:00 AM H511 Office: GH-441 T 10:00AM - 11:00AM

ENGL  509T 01 17570 W 7:00:00 PM H124 Office Phone: 657-278-3214 W 10:00AM - 12:00PM

Email: dsandner@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

LING  102 01 17099 TTH 11:30:00 AM WEB‐OF Patricia Schneider-Zioga Office Hours, Fall 2021

LING  102 02 17302 MW 10:00:00 AM LH401A Office: GH-422 T (virtual)  1:00PM - 2:30PM

LING  505 01 20377 W 4:00:00 PM GH208 Office Phone: 657-278-3479 W (in-person)  11:30AM - 1:00PM

Email: pzioga@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  300 03 20482 MW 2:30:00 PM MH238 Nicole Seymour Office Hours, Fall 2021 (in-person/zoom)

ENGL  356 01 17423 MW 11:30:00 AM EC034 Office: GH-440 M 9:30AM - 11:15AM

Office Phone: 657-278-2713 W 10:00AM - 11:15AM

Email: nseymour@fullerton.edu

and by appointment

ENGL  316 01 17873 T 7:00:00 PM LH404 Kay Stanton Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  317 01 20488 W 7:00:00 PM GH339 Office: GH-402 TW 5:50PM - 6:50PM

ENGL  451 01 20489 TH 4:00:00 PM GH250 Office Phone: 657-278-2454 TH 2:50PM - 3:50PM

Email: kstanton@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

LING  106 03 17420 TTH 10:00:00 AM WEB‐OF Kenneth Van Bik Office Hours, Fall 2021 (ZOOM)

LING  530 01 16791 T 4:00:00 PM WEB‐OF Office: GH-424 T 8:30AM - 9:30AM and

Office Phone: 657-278-4884 12:00PM -1:00PM

Email: kvanbik@fullerton.edu TH 8:30AM - 9:30AM

and by appointment 

ENGL  211 01 20490 MW 10:00:00 AM EC122 Elise Wang Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  494 03 20485 MW 1:00:00 PM LH303 Office: GH-427 MW 11:30AM - 1:00PM

Office Phone: 657-278-3899

Email: elwang@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  301 50 17265 WEB‐OF Stephen Westbrook Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  301 51 17266 WEB‐OF Office: GH-446 MW 9:30AM - 11:00AM

ENGL  301 52 17267 WEB‐OF Office Phone: 657-278-7039

ENGL  301 53 17268 WEB‐OF Email: swestbrook@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  464 01 20491 MW 2:30:00 PM H511 J Chris Westgate Office Hours, Fall 2021 

ENGL  574T 01 20492 M 7:00:00 PM GH333 Office: GH-436 M 4:00PM - 5:00PM

ENGL  498 01 16007 TBA WEB‐OF Office Phone: 657-278-3318 T 10:00AM - 11:00AM

Email: jcwestgate@fullerton.edu W 1:00PM - 2:00PM

and by appointment 

ENGL  402 01 16805 TH 11:30:00 AM CP125 Bonnie Williams Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  402S 01 16006 TBA Office: GH-401 TH 9:30AM - 11:30AM and

ENGL  305 01 16873 F 10:00:00 AM GH248 Office Phone: 657-278-2455 2:30PM - 3:30PM

LING  305 01 16874 F 10:00:00 AM GH248 Email: bonniewilliams@fullerton.edu

and by appointment 

ENGL  303 01 16005 W 2:30:00 PM WEB‐OH Heping Zhao Office Hours, Fall 2021

ENGL  303 01 16005 M 2:30:00 PM GH246 Office: GH-431 M (virtual) 2:00PM - 2:30PM and

ENGL  303 02 16872 W 4:00:00 PM WEB‐OH Office Phone: 657-278-2686 5:30PM - 6:20PM

ENGL  303 02 16872 M 4:00:00 PM H511 Email: hepingzhao@fullerton.edu 

and by appointment

GRADUATE ADVISOR: LINGUISTICS
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